User Manual
CL100 Series
 Feedback Unit
K-DRIVE
Preface
Thank you for purchasing the CL100 series energy return stand alone developed
by our company.
The CL100 energy feedback unit adopts advanced control algorithms, which

a
p
te
r 2
Model (50% DTC)
50% DTC rated
current (A)
Peak
current (A)
Adaptive
asynchronous
motor (kW)
Adapted
synchronous
motor (kW)
CL100-4T-11KW 20A 27A 11kW 7.5kW
CL100-4T-22KW 28A 37A 22kW 11kW
CL100-4T-30KW 34A 45A 30kW 22kW
CL100-4T-37KW 42A 54A 37kW 30kW
CL100-4T-45KW 57A 74A 45kW 37kW
CL100-4T-55KW 70A 91A 55kW 45kW
CL100-4T-75KW 85A 111A 75kW 55kW
CL100-4T-90KW 104A 136A 90kW 75kW
CL100-4T-110KW 137A 185A 110kW 90kW
CL100-4T-132KW 165A 223A 132kW 110kW
CL100-4T-160KW 209A 273A 160kW 132kW
CL100-4T-185KW 221A 326A 185kW 160kW
CL100-4T-220KW 250A 417A 220kW 185kW
CL100-4T-250KW 284A 475A 250kW 220kW
CL100-4T-280KW 319A 531A 280kW 250kW
CL100-4T-315KW 358A 600A 315kW 280kW
2.3.1 CL100 Energy Feedback Single Machine Series
ØLight load type: braking torque of 110%, braking time of 1/4 working system
(within 1 minute cycle, continuous operation for 15 seconds, stop for 45 secon-
ds, feedback current is rated current), feedback unit selection power is reduced